
NOTICE OF REGULAR CITY COUNCIL 

CITY OF TOMBALL, TEXAS 

 

Monday, July 15, 2024 

6:00 PM 

Notice is hereby given of a Regular meeting of the Tomball City Council, to be held on 

Monday, July 15, 2024 at 6:00 PM, City Hall, 401 Market Street, Tomball, Texas 77375, for 

the purpose of considering the following agenda items.  All agenda items are subject to 

action.  The Tomball City Council reserves the right to meet in a closed session for 

consultation with attorney on any agenda item should the need arise and if applicable 

pursuant to authorization by Title 5, Chapter 551, of the Texas Government Code. 

The public toll-free dial-in numbers to participate in the telephonic meeting are any one of the 

following (dial by your location):   +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago); +1 646 876 9923 US (New 

York); +1 301 715 8592 US; +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston); +1 408 638 0968 US (San Jose); 

+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose); or +1 253 215 8782 US (Tahoma) - Meeting ID: 839 6396 

9887 Passcode: 136302. The public will be permitted to offer public comments telephonically, 

as provided by the agenda and as permitted by the presiding officer during the meeting. 

A.       Call to Order 

B.       Invocation - Led by Pastor Jason Schleicher with Salem Lutheran Church  

C.       Pledges to U.S. and Texas Flags 

D.       Public Comments and Receipt of Petitions; [At this time, anyone will be allowed to speak  

           on any matter other than personnel matters or matters under litigation, for length of time  

           not to exceed three minutes. No Council/Board discussion or action may take place on a 

           matter until such matter has been placed on an agenda and posted in accordance with law  

           - GC, 551.042.] 

E.        Presentations 

1. Proclamation – Tomball State Baseball Team 
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F.       Reports and Announcements 

1.        Announcements 

I. Upcoming Events: 

July 23, 2024 – Comprehensive Plan Focus Group Meeting #4 5:30 p.m. 

@ City Hall 

 

August 2, 2024 – 52nd Annual Tomball Night 5 p.m. – 10 p.m. @ Market 

St. 

August 2, 2024 – 9th Annual Health and Wellness Expo 5 p.m. – 8 p.m. @ 

Community Center 

August 2, 2024 – 22nd Annual Parade of Lights 9:15 p.m. @ Main St. 

2024 Swim Season (Jerry Matheson Park Pool)  

REGULAR SEASON HOURS (Tuesday, May 28 to Sunday, August 

11) 

Monday – Closed  

Tuesday through Friday – 10 a.m. to 6 p.m.  

Saturday and Sunday – Noon to 8 p.m.  

END OF SEASON HOURS (Weekends only)  

August 17 and 18 – Noon to 8 p.m.  

August 24 and 25 – Noon to 8 p.m.  

August 31 and September 1 – Noon to 8 p.m.  

September 2 – 10 a.m. to 6 p.m. 

 

 

 



 Agenda  

 Regular City Council 

 July 15, 2024 

 Page 3 of 4 

 
G.       Old Business Consent Agenda: [All matters listed under Consent Agenda are considered 

           to be routine and will be enacted by one motion.  There will be no separate discussion of  

           these  items.   If  discussion is  desired,  the  item  in question  will  be  removed from the  

           Consent  Agenda and will be  considered  separately.   Information  concerning  Consent  

           Agenda  items  is  available  for  public  review.] 

1. Adopt, on Second Reading, Ordinance No. 2024-20, an Ordinance of the City of 

Tomball, Texas Authorizing and Approving the Calendar Year 2024 Annual 

Service and Assessment Plan (SAP) Update for Raburn Reserve Public 

Improvement District Number 10 (PID 10).   

2. Adopt, on Second Reading, Ordinance No. 2024-21, an Ordinance of the City of 

Tomball, Texas Authorizing and Approving the Calendar Year 2024 Annual 

Service and Assessment Plan (SAP) Update for Seven Oaks Public Improvement 

District Number 14 (PID 14).   

3. Adopt, on Second Reading, Ordinance No. 2024-22, an Ordinance of the City of 

Tomball, Texas Authorizing and Approving the Calendar Year 2024 Annual 

Service and Assessment Plan (SAP) Update for Winfrey Estates Public 

Improvement District Number 14 (PID 12).   

H.       New Business 

1. Approve Minutes of the July 1, 2024, Regular City Council meeting.  

2. Consideration and discussion regarding appointment/reappointment to the P&Z. 

3. Consideration and discussion regarding appointment/reappointment to the TEDC.  

4. Authorize the Mayor to extend the Declaration of Disaster pursuant to 

§418.108(b) of the Texas Government Code, for response and recovery efforts 

from Hurricane Beryl. 

5. Executive Session: The City Council will meet in Executive Session as 

Authorized by Title 5, Chapter 551, Government Code, the Texas Open Meetings 

Act, for the Following Purpose(s): 

Sec. 551.071 – Consultation with the City Attorney regarding a matter which the 

Attorney’s duty requires to be discussed in closed session 

Sec. 551.074 – Personnel Matters; Deliberation of the Appointment, Employment, 

and Duties of a Public Officer or Employee – Finance Director  
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I.      Adjournment 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

I hereby certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the bulletin board of City Hall, 

City of Tomball, Texas, a place readily accessible to the general public at all times, on the 12th 

day of July 2024 by 6:00 PM, and remained posted for at least 72 continuous hours preceding the 

scheduled time of said meeting. 

 

________________________________ 

Tracylynn Garcia, TRMC, CMC, CPM 

City Secretary 

 

 

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodation or 

interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary’s office at (281) 

290-1019 for further information. 



City Council Meeting 

Agenda Item 

Data Sheet 
Meeting Date:  July 15, 2024 

Topic: 

 

 Proclamation – Tomball State Baseball Team 

Background: 

 

Origination: Mayor  

Recommendation: 

 

Party(ies) responsible for placing this item on agenda: Sasha Luna, Assistant City Secretary 

FUNDING (IF APPLICABLE) 

Are funds specifically designated in the current budget for the full amount required for this purpose? 

Yes:  No:  If yes, specify Account Number:   # 

If no, funds will be transferred from account  # To account # 

 

Signed   Approved by    

 Staff Member Date  City Manager Date 

 



   City Council Meeting 

Agenda Item 

Data Sheet 
Meeting Date: July 15, 2024 

Topic: 

 

Upcoming Events: 

 

 July 23, 2024 – Comprehensive Plan Focus Group Meeting #4 5:30 p.m. @ City Hall  

 August 2, 2024 – 52nd Annual Tomball Night 5 p.m. – 10 p.m. @ Market St. 

 August 2, 2024 – 9th Annual Health and Wellness Expo 5 p.m. – 8 p.m. @ Community 

Center 

 August 2, 2024 – 22nd Annual Parade of Lights 9:15 p.m. @ Main St. 

2024 Swim Season (Jerry Matheson Park Pool)  

REGULAR SEASON HOURS (Tuesday, May 28 to Sunday, August 11) 

 Monday – Closed  

 Tuesday through Friday – 10 a.m. to 6 p.m.  

 Saturday and Sunday – Noon to 8 p.m.  

END OF SEASON HOURS (Weekends only)  

 August 17 and 18 – Noon to 8 p.m.  

 August 24 and 25 – Noon to 8 p.m.  

 August 31 and September 1 – Noon to 8 p.m.  

 September 2 – 10 a.m. to 6 p.m. 

Background: 

Origination: Marketing Department  

Recommendation: 

 

Party(ies) responsible for placing this item on agenda: Sasha Luna, Assistant City Secretary  

FUNDING (IF APPLICABLE) 

Are funds specifically designated in the current budget for the full amount required for this purpose? 

Yes:  No:  If yes, specify Account Number:   # 

If no, funds will be transferred from account  # To account # 

 

Signed   Approved by    

 Staff Member Date  City Manager Date 

 



City Council Meeting 

Agenda Item 

Data Sheet 
Meeting Date: July 15, 2024 

Topic: 

Adopt, on Second Reading, Ordinance No. 2024-20, an Ordinance of the City of Tomball, Texas 

Authorizing and Approving the Calendar Year 2024 Annual Service and Assessment Plan (SAP) Update 

for Raburn Reserve Public Improvement District Number 10 (PID 10).   

Background: 

First Reading was approved during the July 1, 2024, Regular City Council meeting.  

Approval of this Ordinance will approve the 2024 annual update to the Service and Assessment Plan 

(SAP) for the Raburn Reserve Public Improvement District Number 10 (PID 10). Under Section 

372.013(b) of the Texas Local Government Code, the City Council is required to annually review and 

potentially update the SAP. Under the 2024 SAP update, which also updates the assessment roll for 

2024, the applicable assessment rates of PID 10 are not changing.  

The original SAP was adopted by City Council on September 21, 2020, and includes a 30-year payment 

term, and the 2023 Annual Update was adopted on August 7, 2023. The annual installment to be 

collected from parcels within PID 10 as shown on the assessment roll of the 2024 SAP update with a 

summary below, installments are due by January 31, 2025.  

 

Improvement Area Annual Installment 

Improvement Area One $326,159.15 

Improvement Area Two $459,791.06 

Improvement Area Three $473,468.29 

Origination: Project Management  

Recommendation: 

Staff recommends approving Ordinance 2024-20, 2024 Annual Service and Assessment Plan Update for 

Raburn Reserve Public Improvement District Number 10 (PID 10). 

Party(ies) responsible for placing this item on agenda: Meagan Mageo, Project Manager 

FUNDING (IF APPLICABLE) 

Are funds specifically designated in the current budget for the full amount required for this purpose? 

Yes:  No:  If yes, specify Account Number:   # 



If no, funds will be transferred from account  # To account # 

 

Signed Meagan Mageo  Approved by   

 Staff Member Date  City Manager Date 
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ORDINANCE NO. 2024-20     
 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF TOMBALL, TEXAS APPROVING THE 

2024 ANNUAL UPDATE TO THE SERVICE AND ASSESSMENT PLAN AND 

ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR THE RABURN RESERVE PUBLIC 

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT INCLUDING THE COLLECTION OF THE 2024 

ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS.  

 

 * * * * * * * * * * 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Tomball, Texas (the “City”) received a petition meeting the 

requirements of Sec. 372.005 of the Public Improvement District Assessment Act (the “Act” 

requesting the creation of a public improvement district over a portion of the area within the 

corporate limits of the City to be known as the Raburn Reserve Public Improvement District (the 

“District”); and  

WHEREAS, the petition contained the signatures of the owners of taxable property 

representing more than fifty percent of the appraised value of taxable real property liable for 

assessment within the boundaries of the proposed District, as determined by the then current ad 

valorem tax rolls of the Harris County Appraisal District and the signatures of property owners 

who own taxable real property that constitutes more than fifty percent of the area of all taxable 

property that is liable for assessment by the City; and 

WHEREAS, on August 5, 2019, the City Council accepted the Petition and called a public 

hearing for September 3, 2019, on creation of the District and the advisability of the improvements; 

and  

WHEREAS, notice of the hearing was published in a newspaper of general circulation in 

the City in which the District is to be located on August 14, 2019; and  

WHEREAS, on August 16, 2019, notice to the owners of the property within the proposed 

District was sent by first-class mail to the owners of 100% of the property subject to assessment 

under the proposed District containing the information required by the Act such that such owners 

had actual knowledge of the public hearing to be held on September 3, 2019; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council opened and conducted such public hearing on the 

advisability of the improvements and the creation of the District, and closed such hearing on 

September 3, 2019; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council approved the creation of the PID by Resolution No. 2019-

41 approved on October 7, 2019 (the “Original Creation Resolution”) and published the Original 

Creation Resolution as authorized by the Act; and 

 

WHEREAS, on October 7, 2019 the City approved Resolution no. 2019-42 calling a 

public hearing on the addition of land to the boundaries of the PID; and 
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WHEREAS, on October 9, 2019, notice of public hearing was mailed to the owners of the 

Property within the PID and notice of the public hearing was published in a newspaper of general 

circulation, in the PID on October 23, 2019; and 

 

WHEREAS, the City Council opened and conducted such public hearing on the addition 

of additional land to the PID and closed such hearing on November 4, 2019 and approved an 

amended and rested resolution (the “Amended Creation Resolution” creating the PID and adding 

the additional land to the boundaries of the PID; and 

 

WHEREAS, the City re-published the Amended Creation Resolution in a newspaper of 

general circulation in the City and the PID; and 

 

WHEREAS, no written protests of the District from an owners of record of property within 

the District were filed with the City secretary within 20 days after such publication; and  

 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Sections 372.013, 372.014, and 372.016 of the Act, the City 

Council directed the preparation of Preliminary Service and Assessment Plans for Authorized 

Improvements within Improvement Area #1, Improvement Area #2 and Improvement Area #3 of 

the District (the “Service and Assessment Plan”) and an assessment roll for Improvement Area #1, 

Improvement Area #2 and Improvement Area #3  of the District (collectively, the “Assessment 

Roll” that states the assessment against each parcel of land Improvement Area #1, Improvement 

Area #2 and Improvement Area #3  of the District (collectively, the “Assessments”); and 

 

WHEREAS, the City called separate public hearings regarding the proposed levy of 

Assessments pursuant to the Preliminary Plan and the proposed Assessment Roll on property 

within Improvement Area #1, Improvement Area #2 and Improvement Area #3 of the District, 

pursuant to Section 372.016 of the Act; and 

 

WHEREAS, the City, pursuant to Section 372.016(b) of the Act, published notice in 

newspaper of general circulation within the City to consider the proposed Service and Assessment 

Plans for the District and the levy of the Assessments, as defined in the Service and Assessment 

Plan, on property in the District; and  

 

WHEREAS, the City Council, pursuant to Section 372.016(c) of the Act, caused the 

mailing of separate notices of the public hearings to consider the proposed Service and Assessment 

Plans and the Assessment Roll attached to the Service and Assessment Plans and the levy of 

Assessments on property in Improvement Area #1, Improvement Area #2 and Improvement Area 

#3  of the  District to the last known address of the owners of the property liable for the 

Assessments; and  

 

WHEREAS, the City Council convened the separate public hearings at which all persons 

who appeared, or requested to appear, in person or by their attorney, were given the opportunity 

to contend for or contest the Service and Assessment Plan, the Assessment Roll, and the proposed 

Assessments, and to offer testimony pertinent to any issue presented on the amount of the 

Assessments, the allocation of the costs of the Authorized Improvements, the purposes of the 

Assessments, the special benefits of the Assessments, and the penalties and interest on annual 

installments and on delinquent annual installments of the Assessments; and  
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WHEREAS, the City Council approved separate Ordinances levying Assessments on 

property within Improvement Area #1, Improvement Area #2 and Improvement Area #3 of the 

District; and  

 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Act, the Service and Assessment Plan and Assessment Roll 

is required to be reviewed and updated annually as described in Sections 372.013 and 372.014 of 

the PID Act; and  

 

WHEREAS, the City Council has directed that an update to the Service and Assessment 

Plan and the Assessment Roll for the District be prepared for 2024 (together, the “2024 Updates”; 

and  

 

WHEREAS, the City Council now desires to proceed with the adoption of this Ordinance 

approving the 2024 Updates attached thereto, in conformity with the requirements of the PID Act; 

and 

 

WHEREAS, the City Council finds the passage of this Ordinance to be in the best interest 

for the citizens of Tomball, Texas;  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF TOMBALL, TEXAS, THAT: 

 

Section 1. That all matters stated in the preamble are found to be true and correct and 

are incorporated herein as if copied in their entirety. 

 

Section 2. That the 2024 Updates attached hereto as Exhibit A are hereby approved 

and accepted as provided.  

 

Section 3. If any portion of this Ordinance shall, for any reason, be declared invalid by 

any court of competent jurisdiction, such invalidity shall not affect the remaining provisions hereof 

and the Council hereby determines that it would have adopted this Ordinance without the invalid 

provision.  

 

Section 4. That this Ordinance shall be cumulative of all other City Ordinances and 

all other provisions of other Ordinances adopted by the City which are inconsistent with the terms 

or provisions of this Ordinance are hereby repealed. 

Section 5. It is hereby declared to be the intention of the City Council of the City of 

Tomball, Texas, that sections, paragraphs, clauses and phrases of this Ordinance are severable, 

and if any phrase, clause, sentence, paragraph or section of this Ordinance shall be declared legally 

invalid or unconstitutional by the valid judgment or decree of any court of competent jurisdiction, 

such legal invalidity or unconstitutionality shall not affect any of the remaining phrases, clauses, 

sentences, paragraphs or sections of this Ordinance since the same would have been enacted by 

the City Council of the City of Tomball without the incorporation in this Ordinance of any such 

legally invalid or unconstitutional, phrase, sentence, paragraph or section. 
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Section 6. This ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its passage as 

the law in such case provides.  

 

FIRST READING: 

 

            READ, PASSED AND APPROVED AS SET OUT BELOW AT THE MEETING OF 

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TOMBALL HELD ON THE 1ST DAY OF JULY 

2024.                                     

 

COUNCILMAN FORD    YEA  

COUNCILMAN GARCIA    YEA  

COUNCILMAN DUNAGIN    YEA  

COUNCILMAN COVINGTON   YEA  

COUNCILMAN PARR    YEA  

 

 

SECOND READING: 

 

            READ, PASSED AND APPROVED AS SET OUT BELOW AT THE MEETING OF 

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TOMBALL HELD ON THE 15TH DAY OF JULY 

2024.                                     

 

COUNCILMAN FORD      

COUNCILMAN GARCIA      

COUNCILMAN DUNAGIN      

COUNCILMAN COVINGTON     

COUNCILMAN PARR      

      

 

        ______________________________ 

       Lori Klein Quinn, Mayor 

 

ATTEST: 

 

____________________________ 

Tracylynn Garcia, City Secretary 
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RABURN RESERVE  
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 

2024 ANNUAL SERVICE PLAN UPDATE 

JULY 15, 2024 
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Improvement Area #2 
 
The Developer has completed the Authorized improvements listed in the 2023 A&R SAP and they 
were dedicated to the City on February 24, 2023. 
 
Improvement Area #3 
Per the Quarterly Report dated March 31, 2024, the Authorized Improvements listed in the 2023 
A&R SAP for the Improvement Area are currently under construction and projected to be completed 
in the 2nd quarter of 2024. The budget for the Authorized Improvements remains unchanged as 
shown on the table below. 

 

 
 

OUTSTANDING ASSESSMENT 

Improvement Area #1 
 
Net of principal bond payment due September 15, Improvement Area #1 has an outstanding 
Assessment of $3,873,959.52, of which $2,285,092.51 is attributable to the Improvement Area #1 
Series 2020 Bonds and $1,588,867.00 is attributable to the Improvement Area #1 Series 2022 Bonds. 
The outstanding Assessment is less than the outstanding PID Bonds of $3,984,000.00 due to 
prepayment of Assessments for which PID Bonds have not been redeemed.  
  

Authorized Improvements
Authorized Improvements 

from SAP Budget
Spent to 
Date[a]

Percent of 
Budget Spent

Forecast 
Completion 

Date
Improvement Area #3 Improvements

Excavation and Paving 2,048,305.84$                        49,408.20$      2.41% Q2 2024
Water Distribution 422,687.00$                           326,802.63$    77.32% Q2 2024
Wastewater Collection 565,724.00$                           410,510.29$    72.56% Q2 2024
Storm Water Collection 743,651.00$                           649,095.82$    87.29% Q2 2024
Clearing, Grubbing and Site Preparation 205,150.00$                           285,073.69$    138.96% Q2 2024
Natural Gas 250,000.00$                           -$                   0.00% Q2 2024
Soft Costs 1,366,145.07$                        694,279.12$    50.82% Q2 2024

Total 5,601,662.91$                       2,415,169.75$ 43.12%

Footnotes:
[a] As provided by the Developer as of Draw #5 processed on February 29, 2024.
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PARTIAL PREPAYMENT OF ASSESSMENTS 

Improvement Area #1 
 
The following is a list of all Parcels or Lots that made a partial prepayment within the Improvement 
Area. 

 
 

Improvement Area #2 
 
No partial prepayments of Assessments have occurred within the Improvement Area. 
 
Improvement Area #3 
 
No partial prepayments of Assessments have occurred within the Improvement Area. 
 

EXTRAORDINARY OPTIONAL REDEMPTIONS 

Improvement Area #1 

No extraordinary optional redemptions have occurred within the Improvement Area. 

Improvement Area #2 

No extraordinary optional redemptions have occurred within the Improvement Area. 

Improvement Area #3 

No extraordinary optional redemptions have occurred within the Improvement Area. 
  

Property ID Address Lot Type Prepayment Date
Prepayment 

Amount
141-629-002-0010 22122 Sam Raburn Dr 1 10/7/2022  $          4,250.01 
141-629-004-0021 22202 Wellington Way 1 10/19/2023  $          7,923.59 
141-629-001-0004 Sky Rocket Ln 1 10/30/2023  $          8,000.00 

Improvement Area #1
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SERVICE PLAN – FIVE YEAR BUDGET FORECAST 

The PID Act requires the annual indebtedness and projected costs for the Authorized Improvements 
to be reviewed and updated in the Annual Service Plan Update, and the projection shall cover a 
period of not less than five years. 
 

 
 

ASSESSMENT ROLL 

The list of current Parcels or Lots within Improvement Area #1, the corresponding total assessments, 
and current Annual Installment are shown on the Improvement Area #1 Assessment Roll attached 
hereto as Exhibit A-1.  
 
The list of current Parcels or Lots within Improvement Area #2, the corresponding total assessments, 
and current Annual Installment are shown on the Improvement Area #2 Assessment Roll attached 
hereto as Exhibit A-2.  
  

Annual Installments 1/31/2025 1/31/2026 1/31/2027 1/31/2028 1/31/2029
Improvement Area #1

Principal 73,000.00$            77,999.18$            82,999.98$            86,999.29$            92,000.09$            
Interest 188,911.22$          186,016.22$          182,952.48$          179,626.24$          176,090.00$          

(1) 261,911.22$          264,015.40$          265,952.46$          266,625.53$          268,090.09$          

Annual Collection Costs (2) 44,327.94$            44,327.94$            44,327.94$            44,327.94$            44,327.94$            

Additional Interest (3) 19,919.99$            19,554.99$            19,164.99$            18,749.99$            18,315.00$            

Total Annual Installment (4)=(1)+(2)+(3) 326,159.15$         327,898.33$         329,445.39$         329,703.46$         330,733.03$         

Annual Installments 1/31/2025 1/31/2026 1/31/2027 1/31/2028 1/31/2029
Improvement Area #2 

Principal 73,000.00$            77,000.00$            81,000.00$            86,000.00$            90,000.00$            
Interest 300,092.50$          296,333.76$          292,367.50$          288,193.76$          283,763.76$          

(1) 373,092.50$          373,333.76$          373,367.50$          374,193.76$          373,763.76$          

Annual Collection Costs (2) 49,033.56$            49,033.56$            49,033.56$            49,033.56$            49,033.56$            

Additional Interest (3) 37,665.00$            37,300.00$            36,915.00$            36,510.00$            36,080.00$            

Total Annual Installment (4)=(1)+(2)+(3) 459,791.06$         459,667.32$         459,316.06$         459,737.32$         458,877.32$         

Annual Installments 1/31/2025 1/31/2026 1/31/2027 1/31/2028 1/31/2029
Improvement Area #3

Principal 85,000.00$            89,000.00$            93,000.00$            98,000.00$            103,000.00$          
Interest 329,527.20$          325,008.40$          320,272.80$          315,320.40$          310,101.20$          

(1) 414,527.20$          414,008.40$          413,272.80$          413,320.40$          413,101.20$          

Annual Collection Costs (2) 42,241.09$            42,241.09$            42,241.09$            42,241.09$            42,241.09$            

Additional Interest (3) 16,700.00$            16,435.00$            16,160.00$            15,875.00$            15,575.00$            

Total Annual Installment (4)=(1)+(2)+(3) 473,468.29$         472,684.49$         471,673.89$         471,436.49$         470,917.29$         
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The list of current Parcels or Lots within Improvement Area #3, the corresponding total assessments, 
and current Annual Installment are shown on the Improvement Area #3 Assessment Roll attached 
hereto as Exhibit A-3.  
 
The Parcels or Lots shown on the Assessment Rolls will receive the bills for the 2024 Annual 
Installments which will be delinquent if not paid by January 31, 2025. 
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EXHIBIT A-1 – IMPROVEMENT AREA #1 ASSESSMENT ROLL 
 

   

Property ID Lot and Block Lot Type
Outstanding 

Assessment[b] Principal Interest
Additional 

Interest

Annual 
Collection 

Costs [c]
Annual Installment 
Due 1/31/25[a],[d]

141-629-001-0001 Block 1, Lot 1 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0002 Block 1, Lot 2 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0003 Block 1, Lot 3 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0004 Block 1, Lot 4 1 [d] 21,954.88$                 402.29$             1,041.05$          109.77$        251.22$       1,804.33$                   
141-629-001-0005 Block 1, Lot 5 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0006 Block 1, Lot 6 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0007 Block 1, Lot 7 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0008 Block 1, Lot 8 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0009 Block 1, Lot 9 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0010 Block 1, Lot 10 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0011 Block 1, Lot 11 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0012 Block 1, Lot 12 1 [e] -$                             -$                    -$                    -$              -$              -$                            
141-629-001-0013 Block 1, Lot 13 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0014 Block 1, Lot 14 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0015 Block 1, Lot 15 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0016 Block 1, Lot 16 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0017 Block 1, Lot 17 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0018 Block 1, Lot 18 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0019 Block 1, Lot 19 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0020 Block 1, Lot 20 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0021 Block 1, Lot 21 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0022 Block 1, Lot 22 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0023 Block 1, Lot 23 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0024 Block 1, Lot 24 1 [e] -$                             -$                    -$                    -$              -$              -$                            
141-629-001-0025 Block 1, Lot 25 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0026 Block 1, Lot 26 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0027 Block 1, Lot 27 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0028 Block 1, Lot 28 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0029 Block 1, Lot 29 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0030 Block 1, Lot 30 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0031 Block 1, Lot 31 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0032 Block 1, Lot 32 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0033 Block 1, Lot 33 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0034 Block 1, Lot 34 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0035 Block 1, Lot 35 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0036 Block 1, Lot 36 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0037 Block 1, Lot 37 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0038 Block 1, Lot 38 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0039 Block 1, Lot 39 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0040 Block 1, Lot 40 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   

[a] Totals may not match the total Outstanding Assessment or Annual Installment due to rounding.
[b] Outstanding Assessment prior to 1/31/2025 Annual Installment.
[c] The Annual Collection Costs include a $60 per Lot Administrative Fee for the City of Tomball.
[d] Property IDs 1416290010004, 1416290020010, and 1416290040021 have partially prepaid Assessment.
[e] Property ID prepaid in full.
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Property ID Lot and Block Lot Type
Outstanding 

Assessment[b] Principal Interest
Additional 

Interest

Annual 
Collection 

Costs [c]
Annual Installment 
Due 1/31/25[a],[d]

141-629-001-0041 Block 1, Lot 41 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0042 Block 1, Lot 42 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0043 Block 1, Lot 43 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0044 Block 1, Lot 44 1 [e] -$                             -$                    -$                    -$              -$              -$                            
141-629-001-0045 Block 1, Lot 45 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0046 Block 1, Lot 46 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0047 Block 1, Lot 47 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0048 Block 1, Lot 48 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0049 Block 1, Lot 49 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0050 Block 1, Lot 50 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0051 Block 1, Lot 51 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0052 Block 1, Lot 52 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0053 Block 1, Lot 53 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0054 Block 1, Lot 54 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0055 Block 1, Lot 55 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0056 Block 1, Lot 56 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-001-0057 RES E, BLK 1 (Landscape, Utility and Open Space) Non-Benefited -$                             -$                    -$                    -$              -$              -$                            
141-629-001-0058 RES J, BLK 1 (Landscape, Utility and Open Space) Non-Benefited -$                             -$                    -$                    -$              -$              -$                            
141-629-002-0001 Block 2, Lot 1 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0002 Block 2, Lot 2 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0003 Block 2, Lot 3 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0004 Block 2, Lot 4 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0005 Block 2, Lot 5 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0006 Block 2, Lot 6 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0007 Block 2, Lot 7 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0008 Block 2, Lot 8 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0009 Block 2, Lot 9 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0010 Block 2, Lot 10 1 [d] 25,704.86$                 471.00$             1,218.86$          128.52$        294.13$       2,112.51$                   
141-629-002-0011 Block 2, Lot 11 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0012 Block 2, Lot 12 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0013 Block 2, Lot 13 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0014 Block 2, Lot 14 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0015 Block 2, Lot 15 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0016 Block 2, Lot 16 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0017 Block 2, Lot 17 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0018 Block 2, Lot 18 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0019 Block 2, Lot 19 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0020 Block 2, Lot 20 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0021 Block 2, Lot 21 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0022 Block 2, Lot 22 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   

[a] Totals may not match the total Outstanding Assessment or Annual Installment due to rounding.
[b] Outstanding Assessment prior to 1/31/2025 Annual Installment.
[c] The Annual Collection Costs include a $60 per Lot Administrative Fee for the City of Tomball.
[d] Property IDs 1416290010004, 1416290020010, and 1416290040021 have partially prepaid Assessment.
[e] Property ID prepaid in full.
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Property ID Lot and Block Lot Type
Outstanding 

Assessment[b] Principal Interest
Additional 

Interest

Annual 
Collection 

Costs [c]
Annual Installment 
Due 1/31/25[a],[d]

141-629-002-0023 Block 2, Lot 23 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0024 Block 2, Lot 24 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0025 Block 2, Lot 25 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0026 Block 2, Lot 26 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0027 Block 2, Lot 27 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0028 Block 2, Lot 28 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0029 Block 2, Lot 29 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0030 Block 2, Lot 30 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0031 Block 2, Lot 31 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0032 Block 2, Lot 32 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-002-0033 RES F, BLK 2 (Landscape, Utility and Open Space) Non-Benefited -$                             -$                    -$                    -$              -$              -$                            
141-629-003-0001 Block 3, Lot 1 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-003-0002 Block 3, Lot 2 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-003-0003 Block 3, Lot 3 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-003-0004 Block 3, Lot 4 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-003-0005 Block 3, Lot 5 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-003-0006 Block 3, Lot 6 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-003-0007 Block 3, Lot 7 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-003-0008 Block 3, Lot 8 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-003-0009 Block 3, Lot 9 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-003-0010 Block 3, Lot 10 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-003-0011 Block 3, Lot 11 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-003-0012 RES C, BLK 3 (Landscape, Utility and Open Space) Non-Benefited -$                             -$                    -$                    -$              -$              -$                            
141-629-004-0001 Block 4, Lot 1 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0002 Block 4, Lot 2 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0003 Block 4, Lot 3 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0004 Block 4, Lot 4 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0005 Block 4, Lot 5 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0006 Block 4, Lot 6 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0007 Block 4, Lot 7 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0008 Block 4, Lot 8 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0009 Block 4, Lot 9 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0010 Block 4, Lot 10 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0011 Block 4, Lot 11 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0012 Block 4, Lot 12 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0013 Block 4, Lot 13 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0014 Block 4, Lot 14 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0015 Block 4, Lot 15 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0016 Block 4, Lot 16 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0017 Block 4, Lot 17 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   

[a] Totals may not match the total Outstanding Assessment or Annual Installment due to rounding.
[b] Outstanding Assessment prior to 1/31/2025 Annual Installment.
[c] The Annual Collection Costs include a $60 per Lot Administrative Fee for the City of Tomball.
[d] Property IDs 1416290010004, 1416290020010, and 1416290040021 have partially prepaid Assessment.
[e] Property ID prepaid in full.
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Outstanding 

Assessment[b] Principal Interest
Additional 

Interest

Annual 
Collection 

Costs [c]
Annual Installment 
Due 1/31/25[a],[d]

141-629-004-0018 Block 4, Lot 18 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0019 Block 4, Lot 19 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0020 Block 4, Lot 20 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0021 Block 4, Lot 21 1 [d] 22,031.29$                 403.69$             1,044.67$          110.16$        252.09$       1,810.60$                   
141-629-004-0022 Block 4, Lot 22 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0023 Block 4, Lot 23 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0024 Block 4, Lot 24 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0025 Block 4, Lot 25 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0026 Block 4, Lot 26 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0027 Block 4, Lot 27 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0028 Block 4, Lot 28 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0029 Block 4, Lot 29 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0030 Block 4, Lot 30 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0031 Block 4, Lot 31 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0032 Block 4, Lot 32 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0033 Block 4, Lot 33 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0034 Block 4, Lot 34 1 29,954.87$                 548.87$             1,420.39$          149.77$        342.76$       2,461.79$                   
141-629-004-0035 RES A, BLK 4 (Landscape, Utility and Open Space) Non-Benefited -$                             -$                    -$                    -$              -$              -$                            
141-629-004-0036 RES B, BLK 4 (Landscape, Utility and Open Space) Non-Benefited -$                             -$                    -$                    -$              -$              -$                            
141-629-004-0037 RES D, BLK 4 (Landscape, Utility and Open Space) Non-Benefited -$                             -$                    -$                    -$              -$              -$                            
141-629-004-0038 RES L, BLK 4 (Landscape, Utility and Open Space) Non-Benefited -$                             -$                    -$                    -$              -$              -$                            
141-629-008-0002 ROW-STREET WIDENING Non-Benefited -$                             -$                    -$                    -$              -$              -$                            
141-629-008-0003 ROW-ALL STREETS IN THIS SUBD Non-Benefited -$                             -$                    -$                    -$              -$              -$                            

3,873,959.52$           70,983.47$        183,693.49$     19,369.79$  44,327.94$ 318,374.77$              

[a] Totals may not match the total Outstanding Assessment or Annual Installment due to rounding.
[b] Outstanding Assessment prior to 1/31/2025 Annual Installment.
[c] The Annual Collection Costs include a $60 per Lot Administrative Fee for the City of Tomball.
[d] Property IDs 1416290010004, 1416290020010, and 1416290040021 have partially prepaid Assessment.
[e] Property ID prepaid in full.
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Property ID Lot and Block Lot Type
Outstanding 

Assessment [c] Principal Interest 
Additional 
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Annual 
Collection  

Costs [d]

Annual 
Installment Due 

1/31/25[b]

145-555-001-0001 Block 1, Lot 1 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-001-0002 Block 1, Lot 2 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-001-0003 Block 1, Lot 3 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-001-0004 Block 1, Lot 4 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-001-0005 Block 1, Lot 5 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-001-0006 Block 1, Lot 6 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-001-0007 Block 1, Lot 7 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-001-0008 Block 1, Lot 8 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-001-0009 Block 1, Lot 9 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-001-0010 Block 1, Lot 10 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-001-0011 Block 1, Lot 11 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-001-0012 Block 1, Lot 12 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-001-0013 Block 1, Lot 13 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-001-0014 Block 1, Lot 14 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-001-0015 Block 1, Lot 15 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-001-0016 Block 1, Lot 16 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-001-0017 Block 1, Lot 17 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-001-0018 Block 1, Lot 18 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-001-0019 Block 1, Lot 19 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-001-0020 Block 1, Lot 20 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-001-0021 Block 1, Lot 21 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-001-0022 Block 1, Lot 22 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-001-0023 Block 1, Lot 23 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-002-0001 Block 2, Lot 1 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-002-0002 Block 2, Lot 2 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-002-0003 Block 2, Lot 3 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-002-0004 Block 2, Lot 4 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-002-0005 Block 2, Lot 5 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-002-0006 Block 2, Lot 6 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-002-0007 Block 2, Lot 7 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-002-0008 Block 2, Lot 8 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-002-0009 Block 2, Lot 9 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-002-0010 Block 2, Lot 10 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-002-0011 Block 2, Lot 11 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-002-0012 Block 2, Lot 12 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-002-0013 Block 2, Lot 13 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-002-0014 Block 2, Lot 14 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-002-0015 Block 2, Lot 15 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-002-0016 Block 2, Lot 16 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-002-0017 Block 2, Lot A Non-Benefited [a] -$                   -$             -$                -$             -$              -$                    

Footnotes:

[a] Parcel is intended to be developed as a commercial lot but is not served by any of the Authorized Improvements and thus is classified as Non-Benefited property.
[b] Outstanding Assessment and Annual Installment due may not match the Assessment Roll due to rounding.
[c] Outstanding Assessment prior to 1/31/2025 Annual Installment.
[d] Includes $60 per lot ($7,080 for Improvement Area #2) is budgeted for costs incurred by City staff for administering the PID.

Improvement Area #2
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Property ID Lot and Block Lot Type
Outstanding 

Assessment [c] Principal Interest 
Additional 

Interest

Annual 
Collection  

Costs [d]

Annual 
Installment Due 

1/31/25[b]

145-555-002-0018 RES F Block 2 (Open Space) Non-Benefited -$                   -$             -$                -$             -$              -$                    
145-555-003-0001 Block 3, Lot 1 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0002 Block 3, Lot 2 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0003 Block 3, Lot 3 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0004 Block 3, Lot 4 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0005 Block 3, Lot 5 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0006 Block 3, Lot 6 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0007 Block 3, Lot 7 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0008 Block 3, Lot 8 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0009 Block 3, Lot 9 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0010 Block 3, Lot 10 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0011 Block 3, Lot 11 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0012 Block 3, Lot 12 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0013 Block 3, Lot 13 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0014 Block 3, Lot 14 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0015 Block 3, Lot 15 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0016 Block 3, Lot 16 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0017 Block 3, Lot 17 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0018 Block 3, Lot 18 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0019 Block 3, Lot 19 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0020 Block 3, Lot 20 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0021 Block 3, Lot 21 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0022 Block 3, Lot 22 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0023 Block 3, Lot 23 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0024 Block 3, Lot 24 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0025 Block 3, Lot 25 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0026 Block 3, Lot 26 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0027 Block 3, Lot 27 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0028 Block 3, Lot 28 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0029 Block 3, Lot 29 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0030 Block 3, Lot 30 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0031 Block 3, Lot 31 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0032 Block 3, Lot 32 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0033 Block 3, Lot 33 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0034 Block 3, Lot 34 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0035 Block 3, Lot 35 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0036 Block 3, Lot 36 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0037 Block 3, Lot 37 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0038 Block 3, Lot 38 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0039 Block 3, Lot 39 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          

Footnotes:

[a] Parcel is intended to be developed as a commercial lot but is not served by any of the Authorized Improvements and thus is classified as Non-Benefited property.
[b] Outstanding Assessment and Annual Installment due may not match the Assessment Roll due to rounding.
[c] Outstanding Assessment prior to 1/31/2025 Annual Installment.
[d] Includes $60 per lot ($7,080 for Improvement Area #2) is budgeted for costs incurred by City staff for administering the PID.

Improvement Area #2
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Property ID Lot and Block Lot Type
Outstanding 

Assessment [c] Principal Interest 
Additional 

Interest

Annual 
Collection  

Costs [d]

Annual 
Installment Due 

1/31/25[b]

145-555-003-0040 Block 3, Lot 40 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0041 Block 3, Lot 41 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0042 Block 3, Lot 42 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0043 Block 3, Lot 43 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0044 Block 3, Lot 44 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0045 Block 3, Lot 45 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0046 Block 3, Lot 46 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0047 Block 3, Lot 47 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0048 Block 3, Lot 48 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0049 Block 3, Lot 49 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0050 Block 3, Lot 50 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0051 Block 3, Lot 51 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0052 Block 3, Lot 52 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0053 Block 3, Lot 53 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0054 Block 3, Lot 54 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0055 Block 3, Lot 55 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0056 Block 3, Lot 56 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0057 Block 3, Lot 57 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0058 Block 3, Lot 58 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0059 Block 3, Lot 59 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0060 Block 3, Lot 60 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-003-0061 RES E Block 3 (Open Space) Non-Benefited -$                   -$             -$                -$             -$              -$                    
145-555-004-0001 Block 4, Lot 1 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-004-0002 Block 4, Lot 2 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-004-0003 Block 4, Lot 3 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-004-0004 Block 4, Lot 4 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-004-0005 Block 4, Lot 5 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-004-0006 Block 4, Lot 6 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-004-0007 Block 4, Lot 7 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-004-0008 Block 4, Lot 8 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-004-0009 Block 4, Lot 9 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-004-0010 Block 4, Lot 10 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-004-0011 Block 4, Lot 11 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-004-0012 Block 4, Lot 12 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-004-0013 Block 4, Lot 13 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-004-0014 Block 4, Lot 14 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-004-0015 Block 4, Lot 15 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-004-0016 Block 4, Lot 16 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-004-0017 Block 4, Lot 17 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-004-0018 Block 4, Lot 18 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          

Footnotes:

[a] Parcel is intended to be developed as a commercial lot but is not served by any of the Authorized Improvements and thus is classified as Non-Benefited property.
[b] Outstanding Assessment and Annual Installment due may not match the Assessment Roll due to rounding.
[c] Outstanding Assessment prior to 1/31/2025 Annual Installment.
[d] Includes $60 per lot ($7,080 for Improvement Area #2) is budgeted for costs incurred by City staff for administering the PID.

Improvement Area #2
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Property ID Lot and Block Lot Type
Outstanding 

Assessment [c] Principal Interest 
Additional 

Interest

Annual 
Collection  

Costs [d]

Annual 
Installment Due 

1/31/25[b]

145-555-004-0019 Block 4, Lot 19 2 43,245.76$       618.64$      2,543.16$       319.19$       415.54$       3,896.53$          
145-555-004-0020 RES C Block 4 (Open Space) Non-Benefited -$                   -$             -$                -$             -$              -$                    
145-555-004-0021 RES D Block 4 (Open Space) Non-Benefited -$                   -$             -$                -$             -$              -$                    
145-555-005-0001 RES B Block 5 (Open Space) Non-Benefited -$                   -$             -$                -$             -$              -$                    
145-555-005-0002 ROW - All Streets Non-Benefited -$                   -$             -$                -$             -$              -$                    

5,102,999.68$ 73,000.00$ 300,092.50$  37,665.00$ 49,033.56$  459,790.54$     

Footnotes:

[a] Parcel is intended to be developed as a commercial lot but is not served by any of the Authorized Improvements and thus is classified as Non-Benefited property.
[b] Outstanding Assessment and Annual Installment due may not match the Assessment Roll due to rounding.
[c] Outstanding Assessment prior to 1/31/2025 Annual Installment.
[d] Includes $60 per lot ($7,080 for Improvement Area #2) is budgeted for costs incurred by City staff for administering the PID.

Improvement Area #2

Total
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EXHIBIT B-1 – IMPROVEMENT AREA #1 SERIES 2020 BONDS DEBT SERVICE 
SCHEDULE 
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EXHIBIT B-6 – IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 REIMBURSEMENT OBLIGATION SCHEDULE 
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EXHIBIT C-1 – RABURN RESERVE SECTION 1 AMENDING PLAT NO. 1 
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EXHIBIT C-2 – RABURN RESERVE SECTION 3 FINAL PLAT  
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EXHIBIT D – LOT TYPE CLASSIFICATION MAP 

  











 Purchaser Signature Page to Final Notice with Current Information 
 of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment 

[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt of this notice before the effective date of 
a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above. The 
undersigned purchaser acknowledged the receipt of this notice including the current information 
required by Section 5.0143, Texas Property Code, as amended. 

 
DATE:  DATE: 
 
 
 

  

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER  SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

STATE OF TEXAS § 
 § 

COUNTY OF _______ § 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by ______________________ and 
 ____________________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the purposes 
therein expressed. 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this _________________, 20__. 
 

Notary Public, State of Texas]3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
______________ 
3 To be included in separate copy of the notice required by Section 5.0143, Tex. Prop. Code, to be executed at the closing 
of the purchase and sale and to be recorded in the deed records of Harris County. 



 Seller Signature Page to Final Notice with Current Information 
 of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment 

[The undersigned seller acknowledges providing a separate copy of the notice required by 
Section 5.014 of the Texas Property Code including the current information required by Section 
5.0143, Texas Property Code, as amended, at the closing of the purchase of the real property at the 
address above.  

 
DATE:  DATE: 
 
 
 

  

SIGNATURE OF SELLER  SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

STATE OF TEXAS § 
 § 

COUNTY OF ________ § 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by ______________________ and 
 ____________________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the purposes 
therein expressed. 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this _________________, 20__. 
 

Notary Public, State of Texas]4 

 

 

 

 

______________ 
4 To be included in separate copy of the notice required by Section 5.0143, Tex. Prop. Code, to be executed at the closing 
of the purchase and sale and to be recorded in the deed records of Harris County. 



Annual Installment Schedule to Notice 
of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment 

Annual Installments – Improvement Area #1 – Lot Type 1  
 

 

 

Installment Due 
January 31, Principal Interest[a] Principal Interest[b]

Additional
Interest

Annual 
Collection 

Costs[c]
Total Annual 
Installment[d]

2025 375.94$            691.02$            172.93$      729.36$      149.77$    342.76$        2,461.79$              
2026 413.53$            678.34$            172.93$      720.28$      147.03$    342.76$        2,474.87$              
2027 413.53$            664.38$            210.53$      711.20$      144.10$    342.76$        2,486.50$              
2028 413.53$            650.42$            240.60$      700.15$      140.98$    342.76$        2,488.44$              
2029 451.13$            636.47$            240.60$      687.52$      137.71$    342.76$        2,496.18$              
2030 451.13$            621.24$            278.20$      674.89$      134.25$    342.76$        2,502.47$              
2031 488.72$            606.02$            240.60$      658.20$      130.60$    342.76$        2,466.89$              
2032 488.72$            586.47$            315.79$      643.76$      126.95$    342.76$        2,504.45$              
2033 526.32$            566.92$            315.79$      624.81$      122.93$    342.76$        2,499.53$              
2034 563.91$            545.86$            315.79$      605.86$      118.72$    342.76$        2,492.91$              
2035 563.91$            523.31$            353.38$      586.92$      114.32$    342.76$        2,484.60$              
2036 601.50$            500.75$            353.38$      565.71$      109.74$    342.76$        2,473.84$              
2037 639.10$            476.69$            398.50$      544.51$      104.96$    342.76$        2,506.53$              
2038 639.10$            451.13$            436.09$      520.60$      99.77$       342.76$        2,489.45$              
2039 676.69$            425.56$            473.68$      494.44$      94.40$       342.76$        2,507.53$              
2040 714.29$            398.50$            481.20$      466.02$      88.65$       342.76$        2,491.41$              
2041 751.88$            369.92$            518.80$      437.14$      82.67$       342.76$        2,503.18$              
2042 789.47$            339.85$            563.91$      406.02$      76.32$       342.76$        2,518.32$              
2043 827.07$            308.27$            609.02$      372.18$      69.55$       342.76$        2,528.85$              
2044 864.66$            275.19$            616.54$      335.64$      62.37$       342.76$        2,497.16$              
2045 902.26$            240.60$            699.25$      298.65$      54.96$       342.76$        2,538.48$              
2046 939.85$            204.51$            744.36$      256.69$      46.95$       342.76$        2,535.13$              
2047 977.44$            166.92$            796.99$      212.03$      38.53$       342.76$        2,534.67$              
2048 1,015.04$         127.82$            849.62$      164.21$      29.66$       342.76$        2,529.11$              
2049 1,052.63$         87.22$              932.33$      113.23$      20.34$       342.76$        2,548.51$              
2050 1,127.82$         45.11$              954.89$      57.29$         10.41$       342.76$        2,538.29$              
Total 17,669.17$      11,188.49$      12,285.70$ 12,587.31$ 2,456.65$ 8,911.76$    65,099.08$           

Footnotes:

[a] Interest on the Improvement Area #1 Bonds is calculated at the actual rate of the PID Bonds.
[b] Interest on the Improvement Area #1 Additional Bonds is calculated at the actual rate of the PID Bonds.
[c] Includes a $60 per lot ($7,980 for Improvement Area #1) for costs incurred by City staff for administering the PID.
[d] The figures shown above are estimates only and subject to change in Annual Service Plan Updates. Changes in Annual 
Collection Costs, reserve fund requirements, interest earnings, or other available offsets could increase or decrease the 
amounts shown.

Improvement Area #1 Bonds
Improvement Area #1 

Additional Bonds



Annual Installment Schedule to Notice 
of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment 

RABURN RESERVE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT – IMPROVEMENT AREA #1 -LOT 
TYPE 141-629-002-0010 - BUYER DISCLOSURE 

 
NOTICE OF OBLIGATIONS RELATED TO PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 

A person who proposes to sell or otherwise convey real property that is located in a public 
improvement district established under Subchapter A, Chapter 372, Local Government Code 
(except for public improvement districts described under Section 372.005), or Chapter 382, Local 
Government Code, shall first give to the purchaser of the property this written notice, signed by the 
seller. 

For the purposes of this notice, a contract for the purchase and sale of real property having a 
performance period of less than six months is considered a sale requiring the notice set forth below. 

This notice requirement does not apply to a transfer: 
1) under a court order or foreclosure sale; 
2) by a trustee in bankruptcy; 
3) to a mortgagee by a mortgagor or successor in interest or to a beneficiary of a 

deed of trust by a trustor or successor in interest; 
4) by a mortgagee or a beneficiary under a deed of trust who has acquired the land at a 

sale conducted under a power of sale under a deed of trust or a sale under a court-
ordered foreclosure or has acquired the land by a deed in lieu of foreclosure; 

5) by a fiduciary in the course of the administration of a decedent's estate, 
guardianship, conservatorship, or trust; 

6) from one co-owner to another co-owner of an undivided interest in the real 
property; 

7) to a spouse or a person in the lineal line of consanguinity of the seller; 
8) to or from a governmental entity; or 
9) of only a mineral interest, leasehold interest, or security interest 

The following notice shall be given to a prospective purchaser before the execution of a binding 
contract of purchase and sale, either separately or as an addendum or paragraph of a purchase 
contract. In the event a contract of purchase and sale is entered into without the seller having 
provided the required notice, the purchaser, subject to certain exceptions, is entitled to terminate 
the contract.  

A separate copy of this notice shall be executed by the seller and the purchaser and must be filed 
in the real property records of the county in which the property is located at the closing of the 
purchase and sale of the property.  

 
  





 Signature Page to Initial Notice  
 of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment 

[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt of this notice before the effective date of 
a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above. 

 
 

DATE:  DATE: 
 
 
 

  

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER  SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 
 
 
 

 
 
 
The undersigned seller acknowledges providing this notice to the potential purchaser before 

the effective date of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described 
above. 

 
DATE:  DATE: 
 
 

  

SIGNATURE OF SELLER  SIGNATURE OF SELLER]2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
______________ 
2 To be included in copy of the notice required by Section 5.014, Tex. Prop. Code, to be executed by seller in accordance 
with Section 5.014(a-1), Tex. Prop. Code. 



 Purchaser Signature Page to Final Notice with Current Information 
 of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment 

[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt of this notice before the effective date of 
a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above. The 
undersigned purchaser acknowledged the receipt of this notice including the current information 
required by Section 5.0143, Texas Property Code, as amended. 

 
DATE:  DATE: 
 
 
 

  

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER  SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

STATE OF TEXAS § 
 § 

COUNTY OF _______ § 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by ______________________ and 
 ____________________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the purposes 
therein expressed. 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this _________________, 20__. 
 

Notary Public, State of Texas]3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
______________ 
3 To be included in separate copy of the notice required by Section 5.0143, Tex. Prop. Code, to be executed at the closing 
of the purchase and sale and to be recorded in the deed records of Harris County. 



 Seller Signature Page to Final Notice with Current Information 
 of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment 

[The undersigned seller acknowledges providing a separate copy of the notice required by 
Section 5.014 of the Texas Property Code including the current information required by Section 
5.0143, Texas Property Code, as amended, at the closing of the purchase of the real property at the 
address above.  

 
DATE:  DATE: 
 
 
 

  

SIGNATURE OF SELLER  SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

STATE OF TEXAS § 
 § 

COUNTY OF ________ § 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by ______________________ and 
 ____________________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the purposes 
therein expressed. 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this _________________, 20__. 
 

Notary Public, State of Texas]4 

 

 

 

 

______________ 
4 To be included in separate copy of the notice required by Section 5.0143, Tex. Prop. Code, to be executed at the closing 
of the purchase and sale and to be recorded in the deed records of Harris County. 



Annual Installment Schedule to Notice 
of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment 

Annual Installments – Improvement Area #1 – Lot Type 141-629-002-0010 
 

 

 

Annual Installment 
Due Principal Interest[a] Principal Interest[b]

Additional
Interest

Annual 
Collection 

Costs[c]
Total Annual 
Installment[d]

1/31/2025 322.60$            592.98$            148.40$            625.88$            128.52$         294.13$            2,112.51$         
1/31/2026 354.86$            582.09$            148.39$            618.09$            126.17$         294.13$            2,123.73$         
1/31/2027 354.86$            570.12$            180.66$            610.30$            123.65$         294.13$            2,133.71$         
1/31/2028 354.86$            558.14$            206.46$            600.81$            120.98$         294.13$            2,135.38$         
1/31/2029 387.12$            546.16$            206.46$            589.97$            118.17$         294.13$            2,142.02$         
1/31/2030 387.12$            533.10$            238.73$            579.13$            115.20$         294.13$            2,147.42$         
1/31/2031 419.38$            520.03$            206.46$            564.81$            112.07$         294.13$            2,116.89$         
1/31/2032 419.38$            503.26$            270.99$            552.42$            108.94$         294.13$            2,149.12$         
1/31/2033 451.65$            486.48$            270.99$            536.16$            105.49$         294.13$            2,144.90$         
1/31/2034 483.90$            468.42$            270.99$            519.90$            101.88$         294.13$            2,139.22$         
1/31/2035 483.90$            449.06$            303.24$            503.65$            98.10$           294.13$            2,132.08$         
1/31/2036 516.16$            429.71$            303.24$            485.45$            94.17$           294.13$            2,122.85$         
1/31/2037 548.42$            409.06$            341.96$            467.26$            90.07$           294.13$            2,150.90$         
1/31/2038 548.42$            387.12$            374.22$            446.74$            85.62$           294.13$            2,136.25$         
1/31/2039 580.68$            365.18$            406.47$            424.29$            81.01$           294.13$            2,151.76$         
1/31/2040 612.95$            341.96$            412.93$            399.90$            76.07$           294.13$            2,137.93$         
1/31/2041 645.20$            317.44$            445.19$            375.12$            70.94$           294.13$            2,148.03$         
1/31/2042 677.46$            291.63$            483.90$            348.41$            65.49$           294.13$            2,161.02$         
1/31/2043 709.73$            264.53$            522.61$            319.38$            59.68$           294.13$            2,170.06$         
1/31/2044 741.98$            236.14$            529.07$            288.02$            53.52$           294.13$            2,142.86$         
1/31/2045 774.25$            206.46$            600.04$            256.27$            47.16$           294.13$            2,178.32$         
1/31/2046 806.50$            175.50$            638.75$            220.27$            40.29$           294.13$            2,175.44$         
1/31/2047 838.76$            143.24$            683.91$            181.95$            33.07$           294.13$            2,175.05$         
1/31/2048 871.03$            109.68$            729.08$            140.91$            25.45$           294.13$            2,170.28$         
1/31/2049 903.28$            74.84$              800.05$            97.17$              17.45$           294.13$            2,186.93$         
1/31/2050 967.80$            38.71$              819.41$            49.16$              8.94$             294.13$            2,178.16$         

Total 15,162.26$      9,601.06$        10,542.60$      10,801.42$      2,108.10$     7,647.35$        55,862.80$      

Footnotes:

[a] Interest on the Improvement Area #1 Bonds is calculated at the actual rate of the PID Bonds.
[b] Interest on the Improvement Area #1 Additional Bonds is calculated at the actual rate of the PID Bonds.
[c] Includes a $60 per lot ($7,980 for Improvement Area #1) for costs incurred by City staff for administering the PID.
[d] The figures shown above are estimates only and subject to change in Annual Service Plan Updates. Changes in Annual Collection 
Costs, reserve fund requirements, interest earnings, or other available offsets could increase or decrease the amounts shown.

Improvement Area #1 Bonds
Improvement Area #1 

Additional Bonds



Annual Installment Schedule to Notice 
of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment 

RABURN RESERVE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT – IMPROVEMENT AREA #1 -LOT 
TYPE 141-629-001-0004 - BUYER DISCLOSURE 

 
NOTICE OF OBLIGATIONS RELATED TO PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 

A person who proposes to sell or otherwise convey real property that is located in a public 
improvement district established under Subchapter A, Chapter 372, Local Government Code 
(except for public improvement districts described under Section 372.005), or Chapter 382, Local 
Government Code, shall first give to the purchaser of the property this written notice, signed by the 
seller. 

For the purposes of this notice, a contract for the purchase and sale of real property having a 
performance period of less than six months is considered a sale requiring the notice set forth below. 

This notice requirement does not apply to a transfer: 
1) under a court order or foreclosure sale; 
2) by a trustee in bankruptcy; 
3) to a mortgagee by a mortgagor or successor in interest or to a beneficiary of a 

deed of trust by a trustor or successor in interest; 
4) by a mortgagee or a beneficiary under a deed of trust who has acquired the land at a 

sale conducted under a power of sale under a deed of trust or a sale under a court-
ordered foreclosure or has acquired the land by a deed in lieu of foreclosure; 

5) by a fiduciary in the course of the administration of a decedent's estate, 
guardianship, conservatorship, or trust; 

6) from one co-owner to another co-owner of an undivided interest in the real 
property; 

7) to a spouse or a person in the lineal line of consanguinity of the seller; 
8) to or from a governmental entity; or 
9) of only a mineral interest, leasehold interest, or security interest 

The following notice shall be given to a prospective purchaser before the execution of a binding 
contract of purchase and sale, either separately or as an addendum or paragraph of a purchase 
contract. In the event a contract of purchase and sale is entered into without the seller having 
provided the required notice, the purchaser, subject to certain exceptions, is entitled to terminate 
the contract.  

A separate copy of this notice shall be executed by the seller and the purchaser and must be filed 
in the real property records of the county in which the property is located at the closing of the 
purchase and sale of the property.  

 
  



 

 AFTER RECORDING1 RETURN TO: 
____________________ 
____________________ 
____________________ 
____________________ 
____________________ 

 
NOTICE OF OBLIGATION TO PAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ASSESSMENT TO 

CITY OF TOMBALL, TEXAS 
CONCERNING THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY 

__________________________________________ 
STREET ADDRESS 

IMPROVEMENT AREA #1 - LOT TYPE 141-629-001-0004 PRINCIPAL ASSESSMENT: 
$21,954.88 

As the purchaser of the real property described above, you are obligated to pay assessments 
to City of Tomball, Texas, for the costs of a portion of a public improvement or services project (the 
"Authorized Improvements") undertaken for the benefit of the property within Raburn Reserve 
Public Improvement District (the "District") created under Subchapter A, Chapter 372, Local 
Government Code. 

AN ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN LEVIED AGAINST YOUR PROPERTY FOR THE 
AUTHORIZED IMPROVEMENTS, WHICH MAY BE PAID IN FULL AT ANY TIME. IF THE 
ASSESSMENT IS NOT PAID IN FULL, IT WILL BE DUE AND PAYABLE IN ANNUAL 
INSTALLMENTS THAT WILL VARY FROM YEAR TO YEAR DEPENDING ON THE 
AMOUNT OF INTEREST PAID, COLLECTION COSTS, ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS, AND 
DELINQUENCY COSTS. 

The exact amount of the assessment may be obtained from City of Tomball. The exact 
amount of each annual installment will be approved each year by the Tomball City Council in the 
annual service plan update for the District. More information about the assessments, including the 
amounts and due dates, may be obtained from City of Tomball. 

Your failure to pay any assessment or any annual installment may result in penalties and 
interest being added to what you owe or in a lien on and the foreclosure of your property. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
_________________ 
1 To be included in separate copy of the notice required by Section 5.0143, Tex. Prop. Code, to be executed at the closing 
of the purchase and sale and to be recorded in the deed records of Harris County when updating for the Current Information 
of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment.



 Signature Page to Initial Notice  
 of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment 

[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt of this notice before the effective date of 
a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above. 

 
 

DATE:  DATE: 
 
 
 

  

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER  SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 
 
 
 

 
 
 
The undersigned seller acknowledges providing this notice to the potential purchaser before 

the effective date of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described 
above. 

 
DATE:  DATE: 
 
 

  

SIGNATURE OF SELLER  SIGNATURE OF SELLER]2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
______________ 
2 To be included in copy of the notice required by Section 5.014, Tex. Prop. Code, to be executed by seller in accordance 
with Section 5.014(a-1), Tex. Prop. Code. 



 Purchaser Signature Page to Final Notice with Current Information 
 of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment 

[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt of this notice before the effective date of 
a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above. The 
undersigned purchaser acknowledged the receipt of this notice including the current information 
required by Section 5.0143, Texas Property Code, as amended. 

 
DATE:  DATE: 
 
 
 

  

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER  SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

STATE OF TEXAS § 
 § 

COUNTY OF _______ § 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by ______________________ and 
 ____________________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the purposes 
therein expressed. 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this _________________, 20__. 
 

Notary Public, State of Texas]3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
______________ 
3 To be included in separate copy of the notice required by Section 5.0143, Tex. Prop. Code, to be executed at the closing 
of the purchase and sale and to be recorded in the deed records of Harris County. 



 Seller Signature Page to Final Notice with Current Information 
 of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment 

[The undersigned seller acknowledges providing a separate copy of the notice required by 
Section 5.014 of the Texas Property Code including the current information required by Section 
5.0143, Texas Property Code, as amended, at the closing of the purchase of the real property at the 
address above.  

 
DATE:  DATE: 
 
 
 

  

SIGNATURE OF SELLER  SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

STATE OF TEXAS § 
 § 

COUNTY OF ________ § 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by ______________________ and 
 ____________________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the purposes 
therein expressed. 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this _________________, 20__. 
 

Notary Public, State of Texas]4 

 

 

 

 

______________ 
4 To be included in separate copy of the notice required by Section 5.0143, Tex. Prop. Code, to be executed at the closing 
of the purchase and sale and to be recorded in the deed records of Harris County. 



Annual Installment Schedule to Notice 
of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment 

Annual Installments – Improvement Area #1 – Lot Type 141-629-001-0004 
 

 

 

Annual Installment 
Due Principal Interest[a] Principal Interest[b]

Additional
Interest

Annual 
Collection 

Costs[c]
Total Annual 
Installment[d]

1/31/2025 275.54$            506.47$            126.75$            534.57$            109.77$         251.22$            1,804.33$         
1/31/2026 303.09$            497.17$            126.75$            527.92$            107.76$         251.22$            1,813.91$         
1/31/2027 303.09$            486.94$            154.30$            521.26$            105.61$         251.22$            1,822.43$         
1/31/2028 303.09$            476.72$            176.34$            513.16$            103.33$         251.22$            1,823.86$         
1/31/2029 330.65$            466.49$            176.34$            503.90$            100.93$         251.22$            1,829.53$         
1/31/2030 330.65$            455.33$            203.90$            494.65$            98.39$           251.22$            1,834.14$         
1/31/2031 358.20$            444.17$            176.34$            482.41$            95.72$           251.22$            1,808.06$         
1/31/2032 358.20$            429.84$            231.45$            471.83$            93.05$           251.22$            1,835.59$         
1/31/2033 385.76$            415.51$            231.45$            457.94$            90.10$           251.22$            1,831.99$         
1/31/2034 413.31$            400.08$            231.45$            444.06$            87.01$           251.22$            1,827.13$         
1/31/2035 413.31$            383.55$            259.00$            430.17$            83.79$           251.22$            1,821.04$         
1/31/2036 440.86$            367.02$            259.00$            414.63$            80.43$           251.22$            1,813.16$         
1/31/2037 468.42$            349.38$            292.07$            399.09$            76.93$           251.22$            1,837.11$         
1/31/2038 468.42$            330.65$            319.62$            381.57$            73.13$           251.22$            1,824.60$         
1/31/2039 495.97$            311.91$            347.18$            362.39$            69.19$           251.22$            1,837.85$         
1/31/2040 523.53$            292.07$            352.69$            341.56$            64.97$           251.22$            1,826.03$         
1/31/2041 551.08$            271.13$            380.24$            320.40$            60.59$           251.22$            1,834.66$         
1/31/2042 578.63$            249.09$            413.31$            297.58$            55.93$           251.22$            1,845.76$         
1/31/2043 606.19$            225.94$            446.37$            272.78$            50.97$           251.22$            1,853.47$         
1/31/2044 633.74$            201.69$            451.88$            246.00$            45.71$           251.22$            1,830.24$         
1/31/2045 661.30$            176.34$            512.50$            218.89$            40.28$           251.22$            1,860.53$         
1/31/2046 688.85$            149.89$            545.57$            188.14$            34.41$           251.22$            1,858.08$         
1/31/2047 716.40$            122.34$            584.14$            155.40$            28.24$           251.22$            1,857.74$         
1/31/2048 743.96$            93.68$              622.71$            120.36$            21.74$           251.22$            1,853.67$         
1/31/2049 771.51$            63.92$              683.33$            82.99$              14.91$           251.22$            1,867.88$         
1/31/2050 826.62$            33.06$              699.87$            41.99$              7.63$             251.22$            1,860.39$         

Total 12,950.30$      8,200.40$        9,004.58$        9,225.64$        1,800.56$     6,531.71$        47,713.18$      

Footnotes:

[a] Interest on the Improvement Area #1 Bonds is calculated at the actual rate of the PID Bonds.
[b] Interest on the Improvement Area #1 Additional Bonds is calculated at the actual rate of the PID Bonds.
[c] Includes a $60 per lot ($7,980 for Improvement Area #1) for costs incurred by City staff for administering the PID.
[d] The figures shown above are estimates only and subject to change in Annual Service Plan Updates. Changes in Annual Collection 
Costs, reserve fund requirements, interest earnings, or other available offsets could increase or decrease the amounts shown.

Improvement Area #1 Bonds
Improvement Area #1 

Additional Bonds



Annual Installment Schedule to Notice 
of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment 

RABURN RESERVE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT – IMPROVEMENT AREA #1 -LOT 
TYPE 141-629-004-0021 - BUYER DISCLOSURE 

 
NOTICE OF OBLIGATIONS RELATED TO PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 

A person who proposes to sell or otherwise convey real property that is located in a public 
improvement district established under Subchapter A, Chapter 372, Local Government Code 
(except for public improvement districts described under Section 372.005), or Chapter 382, Local 
Government Code, shall first give to the purchaser of the property this written notice, signed by the 
seller. 

For the purposes of this notice, a contract for the purchase and sale of real property having a 
performance period of less than six months is considered a sale requiring the notice set forth below. 

This notice requirement does not apply to a transfer: 
1) under a court order or foreclosure sale; 
2) by a trustee in bankruptcy; 
3) to a mortgagee by a mortgagor or successor in interest or to a beneficiary of a 

deed of trust by a trustor or successor in interest; 
4) by a mortgagee or a beneficiary under a deed of trust who has acquired the land at a 

sale conducted under a power of sale under a deed of trust or a sale under a court-
ordered foreclosure or has acquired the land by a deed in lieu of foreclosure; 

5) by a fiduciary in the course of the administration of a decedent's estate, 
guardianship, conservatorship, or trust; 

6) from one co-owner to another co-owner of an undivided interest in the real 
property; 

7) to a spouse or a person in the lineal line of consanguinity of the seller; 
8) to or from a governmental entity; or 
9) of only a mineral interest, leasehold interest, or security interest 

The following notice shall be given to a prospective purchaser before the execution of a binding 
contract of purchase and sale, either separately or as an addendum or paragraph of a purchase 
contract. In the event a contract of purchase and sale is entered into without the seller having 
provided the required notice, the purchaser, subject to certain exceptions, is entitled to terminate 
the contract.  

A separate copy of this notice shall be executed by the seller and the purchaser and must be filed 
in the real property records of the county in which the property is located at the closing of the 
purchase and sale of the property.  

 
  



 

 AFTER RECORDING1 RETURN TO: 
____________________ 
____________________ 
____________________ 
____________________ 
____________________ 

 
NOTICE OF OBLIGATION TO PAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ASSESSMENT TO 

CITY OF TOMBALL, TEXAS 
CONCERNING THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY 

__________________________________________ 
STREET ADDRESS 

IMPROVEMENT AREA #1 - LOT TYPE 141-629-004-0021 PRINCIPAL ASSESSMENT: 
$22,031.29 

As the purchaser of the real property described above, you are obligated to pay assessments 
to City of Tomball, Texas, for the costs of a portion of a public improvement or services project (the 
"Authorized Improvements") undertaken for the benefit of the property within Raburn Reserve 
Public Improvement District (the "District") created under Subchapter A, Chapter 372, Local 
Government Code. 

AN ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN LEVIED AGAINST YOUR PROPERTY FOR THE 
AUTHORIZED IMPROVEMENTS, WHICH MAY BE PAID IN FULL AT ANY TIME. IF THE 
ASSESSMENT IS NOT PAID IN FULL, IT WILL BE DUE AND PAYABLE IN ANNUAL 
INSTALLMENTS THAT WILL VARY FROM YEAR TO YEAR DEPENDING ON THE 
AMOUNT OF INTEREST PAID, COLLECTION COSTS, ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS, AND 
DELINQUENCY COSTS. 

The exact amount of the assessment may be obtained from City of Tomball. The exact 
amount of each annual installment will be approved each year by the Tomball City Council in the 
annual service plan update for the District. More information about the assessments, including the 
amounts and due dates, may be obtained from City of Tomball. 

Your failure to pay any assessment or any annual installment may result in penalties and 
interest being added to what you owe or in a lien on and the foreclosure of your property. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
_________________ 
1 To be included in separate copy of the notice required by Section 5.0143, Tex. Prop. Code, to be executed at the closing 
of the purchase and sale and to be recorded in the deed records of Harris County when updating for the Current Information 
of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment.



 Signature Page to Initial Notice  
 of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment 

[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt of this notice before the effective date of 
a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above. 

 
 

DATE:  DATE: 
 
 
 

  

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER  SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 
 
 
 

 
 
 
The undersigned seller acknowledges providing this notice to the potential purchaser before 

the effective date of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described 
above. 

 
DATE:  DATE: 
 
 

  

SIGNATURE OF SELLER  SIGNATURE OF SELLER]2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
______________ 
2 To be included in copy of the notice required by Section 5.014, Tex. Prop. Code, to be executed by seller in accordance 
with Section 5.014(a-1), Tex. Prop. Code. 



 Purchaser Signature Page to Final Notice with Current Information 
 of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment 

[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt of this notice before the effective date of 
a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above. The 
undersigned purchaser acknowledged the receipt of this notice including the current information 
required by Section 5.0143, Texas Property Code, as amended. 

 
DATE:  DATE: 
 
 
 

  

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER  SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

STATE OF TEXAS § 
 § 

COUNTY OF _______ § 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by ______________________ and 
 ____________________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the purposes 
therein expressed. 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this _________________, 20__. 
 

Notary Public, State of Texas]3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
______________ 
3 To be included in separate copy of the notice required by Section 5.0143, Tex. Prop. Code, to be executed at the closing 
of the purchase and sale and to be recorded in the deed records of Harris County. 



 Seller Signature Page to Final Notice with Current Information 
 of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment 

[The undersigned seller acknowledges providing a separate copy of the notice required by 
Section 5.014 of the Texas Property Code including the current information required by Section 
5.0143, Texas Property Code, as amended, at the closing of the purchase of the real property at the 
address above.  

 
DATE:  DATE: 
 
 
 

  

SIGNATURE OF SELLER  SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

STATE OF TEXAS § 
 § 

COUNTY OF ________ § 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by ______________________ and 
 ____________________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the purposes 
therein expressed. 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this _________________, 20__. 
 

Notary Public, State of Texas]4 

 

 

 

 

______________ 
4 To be included in separate copy of the notice required by Section 5.0143, Tex. Prop. Code, to be executed at the closing 
of the purchase and sale and to be recorded in the deed records of Harris County. 



Annual Installment Schedule to Notice 
of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment 

Annual Installments – Improvement Area #1 – Lot Type 141-629-004-0021 
 

 

 

Annual Installment 
Due Principal Interest[a] Principal Interest[b]

Additional
Interest

Annual 
Collection 

Costs[c]
Total Annual 
Installment[d]

1/31/2025 276.50$            508.24$            127.19$            536.43$            110.16$         252.09$            1,810.60$         
1/31/2026 304.14$            498.90$            127.19$            529.75$            108.14$         252.09$            1,820.22$         
1/31/2027 304.14$            488.64$            154.84$            523.08$            105.98$         252.09$            1,828.78$         
1/31/2028 304.14$            478.37$            176.96$            514.95$            103.69$         252.09$            1,830.20$         
1/31/2029 331.80$            468.11$            176.96$            505.66$            101.28$         252.09$            1,835.90$         
1/31/2030 331.80$            456.91$            204.61$            496.37$            98.74$           252.09$            1,840.52$         
1/31/2031 359.45$            445.71$            176.96$            484.09$            96.06$           252.09$            1,814.36$         
1/31/2032 359.45$            431.34$            232.26$            473.47$            93.37$           252.09$            1,841.98$         
1/31/2033 387.10$            416.96$            232.26$            459.54$            90.41$           252.09$            1,838.36$         
1/31/2034 414.75$            401.47$            232.26$            445.60$            87.32$           252.09$            1,833.49$         
1/31/2035 414.75$            384.88$            259.90$            431.67$            84.08$           252.09$            1,827.38$         
1/31/2036 442.39$            368.29$            259.90$            416.07$            80.71$           252.09$            1,819.47$         
1/31/2037 470.05$            350.60$            293.09$            400.48$            77.20$           252.09$            1,843.51$         
1/31/2038 470.05$            331.80$            320.74$            382.89$            73.38$           252.09$            1,830.95$         
1/31/2039 497.69$            312.99$            348.38$            363.65$            69.43$           252.09$            1,844.24$         
1/31/2040 525.35$            293.09$            353.91$            342.75$            65.20$           252.09$            1,832.39$         
1/31/2041 552.99$            272.07$            381.57$            321.51$            60.80$           252.09$            1,841.04$         
1/31/2042 580.64$            249.95$            414.75$            298.62$            56.13$           252.09$            1,852.18$         
1/31/2043 608.30$            226.73$            447.92$            273.73$            51.15$           252.09$            1,859.92$         
1/31/2044 635.94$            202.40$            453.45$            246.86$            45.87$           252.09$            1,836.61$         
1/31/2045 663.60$            176.96$            514.29$            219.65$            40.42$           252.09$            1,867.01$         
1/31/2046 691.24$            150.41$            547.46$            188.79$            34.53$           252.09$            1,864.54$         
1/31/2047 718.89$            122.76$            586.17$            155.94$            28.34$           252.09$            1,864.21$         
1/31/2048 746.54$            94.01$              624.88$            120.77$            21.82$           252.09$            1,860.12$         
1/31/2049 774.19$            64.15$              685.71$            83.28$              14.96$           252.09$            1,874.38$         
1/31/2050 829.49$            33.18$              702.30$            42.14$              7.66$             252.09$            1,866.87$         

Total 12,995.37$      8,228.94$        9,035.92$        9,257.75$        1,806.83$     6,554.44$        47,879.24$      

Footnotes:

[a] Interest on the Improvement Area #1 Bonds is calculated at the actual rate of the PID Bonds.
[b] Interest on the Improvement Area #1 Additional Bonds is calculated at the actual rate of the PID Bonds.
[c] Includes a $60 per lot ($7,980 for Improvement Area #1) for costs incurred by City staff for administering the PID.
[d] The figures shown above are estimates only and subject to change in Annual Service Plan Updates. Changes in Annual Collection 
Costs, reserve fund requirements, interest earnings, or other available offsets could increase or decrease the amounts shown.

Improvement Area #1 Bonds
Improvement Area #1 

Additional Bonds











 Seller Signature Page to Final Notice with Current Information 
 of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment 

[The undersigned seller acknowledges providing a separate copy of the notice required by 
Section 5.014 of the Texas Property Code including the current information required by Section 
5.0143, Texas Property Code, as amended, at the closing of the purchase of the real property at the 
address above.  

 
DATE:  DATE: 
 
 
 

  

SIGNATURE OF SELLER  SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

STATE OF TEXAS § 
 § 

COUNTY OF ________ § 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by ______________________ and 
 ____________________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the purposes 
therein expressed. 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this _________________, 20__. 
 

Notary Public, State of Texas]4 

 

 

 

 

______________ 
4 To be included in separate copy of the notice required by Section 5.0143, Tex. Prop. Code, to be executed at the closing 
of the purchase and sale and to be recorded in the deed records of Harris County. 
















